
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 17 April 2013 No. 5177

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 17 April 2013 5177

TENDER NO:  M17 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: ADvERTISING Of GOvERNMENT 

TENDERS fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 
2013 TO 31 MARCH 2015, TENDER 
BOARD Of NAMIBIA: MINISTRy Of 
fINANCE.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 4/2013
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of ExISTING PRIMARy 

HEALTH CARE CLINIC AT BERGSIG 
IN THE KuNENE REGION fOR THE 
MINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERvICES: MINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO: M9 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy Of THE TExTBOOKS TO PRE-

PRIMARy, PRIMARy AND SECOND-
ARy SCHOOLS IN THE THIRTEEN (13) 
EDuCATION REGIONS fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIL 2014: 
MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 23 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO: M6 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SERvICES TO GOv-

ERNMENT TO EffECT A fuNERAL 
BENEfIT TO BENEfICIARIES Of THE 
BASIC STATE GRANTS fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIL 2018: 
MINISTRy Of LABOuR AND SOCIAL 
WELfARE.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 23 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/16 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSuLTANCy SERvICES fOR THE 

DESIGN AND SuPERvISION Of WATER 
INfRASTRuCTuRE IN AREAS DESIG-
NATED fOR SMALL SCALE COMMER-
CIAL fARMING: MINISTRy Of LANDS 
AND RESETTLEMENT.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 23 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  A23 - 39/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of CELL 

MATS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of 01 MAy 
2013 TO 30 APRIL 2014: MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE TO THE NATIONAL INSTI-
TuTE fOR EDuCATIONAL DEvELOP-
MENT (NIED): MINISTRy Of EDuCA-
TION.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of THREE (3) 

BOARDROOM TABLES, fIfTy SIx (56) 
BLACK LEATHER SWIvEL CHAIRS 
AND THREE (3) HIGHBACK BLACK 
LEATHER SWIvEL CHAIRS: MINISTRy 
Of EDuCATION.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAL EDuCA-

TIONAL CENSuS quESTIONNAIRES, 
2013: MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of uNIfORM 

TECHNICAL APPRAISAL Of MEDICAL 
fACILITIES IN NAMIBIA: MINISTRy 
Of HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERvICES.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 APRIL 2013

TENDER NO:  M1 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: CLEANING SERvICES AT THE STATE 

HOuSE SWAKOPMuND fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 JuNE 2013 TO 30 MAy 2016: 
OffICE Of THE PRESIDENT.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 07 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M23 - 61/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of RADIO, 

RADIO REPAIRS AND EquIPMENT TO 
THE NAMIBIAN POLICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 TO 30

 MAy 2016: OffICE Of THE PRESIDENT.
LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 07 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: A23 - 60/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of CANvAS 

BOOTS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 
TO 31 MAy 2014: MINISTRy Of SAfE-
Ty AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 MAy 2013

TENDER NO:  A23 - 71/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of NECK-

TIES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE 2013 
TO 31 MAy 2014: MINISTRy Of SAfE-
Ty AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: f1/4 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of NAMIBIA REvIEW MAG-

AzINE, GOvERNMENT INfORMATION 
BuLLETIN AND MICT uPDATE fOR 
201312014 fINANCIAL yEAR: MINIS-
TRy Of INfORMATION AND COMMu-
NICATION TECHNOLOGy.

LEvy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 MAy 2013

TENDER NO: M13 - 68/2012
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE AND MINOR CAPITAL 

WORKS fOR THE PERIOD 01 JuNE
 2013 TO 31 MAy 2015: MINISTRy Of 

HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERvICES.
LEvy PAyABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy:07 MAy 2013

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD



5177 Government Gazette 17 April 2013 3

P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


